



# REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES

Round 3, Stromlo Forest Park, 12 June 2011



**ROCKY TRAIL**  
ENTERTAINMENT.

Rank	Bib	Name	Qualifying	Finals	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors
<b>Elite Men</b>							
1	27	Brandon Yrttiaho	2:21.55	2:17.53			YETI FOX SHIMANO FTR NSDYNAMICS UNI
2	1	Timothy Eaton	2:19.93	2:19.58	2.05	2.05	Onya Bike Belconnen, Marzocchi, Gravity,
3	24	Connor Fearon	2:22.52	2:19.75	0.17	2.22	Kona Factory Team, Fox Head, Adidas Eyew
4	17	Jeremy Powell	2:23.58	2:21.92	2.17	4.39	Onya Bike Civic and Belconnen
5	2	Brad Kelly	2:32.31	2:22.44	0.52	4.91	Specialized FSA/Gravity
6	18	Ben Power	2:23.16	2:22.59	0.15	5.06	Banshee Bikes NS Dynamics.com.au Chunk
7	9	Cody Eichhorn	2:23.79	2:23.09	0.50	5.56	
8	6	Phillip Piazza	2:29.77	2:24.00	0.91	6.47	Fox, Tekin Suspension, Schwalbe, Onya Bik
9	3	Brendan Moon	2:27.36	2:24.71	0.71	7.18	
10	23	Thomas Crimmins	2:26.33	2:25.50	0.79	7.97	Rouler Imports, The Sacred Ride, Morewo
11	4	Regan Arthur	2:31.59	2:26.34	0.84	8.81	
12	14	Ricky Lee	2:27.94	2:26.63	0.29	9.10	Monza Imports, Turner Bikes, Fox Clothing
13	5	Mark Conliffe	2:26.49	2:26.92	0.29	9.39	
14	7	Jarrad Connolly	2:30.13	2:29.27	2.35	11.74	Erina Bike Worx
15	16	Damien Diskin	2:32.82	2:31.13	1.86	13.60	Blackman bicycles
16	26	Jai Motherwell	2:30.37	2:43.35	12.22	25.82	Yarra Valley Cycles
17	20	Nicholas Shields	2:29.96	2:49.13	5.78	31.60	
18	25	James Kelly	2:33.07			15.54	Torquay cycling factory, oakley, pow glove
19	8	Chris Martin	2:33.75		0.68	16.22	
20	22	Henry Blake	2:37.68		3.93	20.15	
21	15	Josh Smith	2:38.18		0.50	20.65	
22	11	Jacob Coles	2:39.37		1.19	21.84	
23	12	Ben Perrow	2:39.79		0.42	22.26	
24	33	Matthew Walker	2:42.36		2.57	24.83	
25	30	Daniel McManus	2:46.72		4.36	29.19	
26	29	Ryan Hunt	2:48.63		1.91	31.10	
27	31	Phillip Mitchell	2:49.80		1.17	32.27	
28	34	Dan Whyte	3:00.52		10.72	42.99	
29	21	David McMillan	3:19.24		18.72	1:01.71	OnyaBike Civic
30	28	Zachary Ford	4:02.23		42.99	1:44.70	Mum, Dad and Brothers
Did not finish							



# REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES

Round 3, Stromlo Forest Park, 12 June 2011



**ROCKY TRAIL**  
ENTERTAINMENT.

	32	Joshua Sinclair							
Did not start									
	10	Luke Newcombe							insane cycles
	19	Bruce Moir							
<b>Elite Women</b>									
1	301	Sarah Booth	2:59.64	2:56.55					KONA FACTORY TEAM, SRAM, ROCK SHOX
2	303	Danielle Beecroft	3:07.08	3:00.12	3.57	3.57			CRAFTWORKS BIKES , FICEDA MOTORCYCL
3	304	Joanne Fox	3:17.42	3:06.49	6.37	9.94			Jet Black Products, Six Six one, Pivot cycles
4	302	Tegan Molloy	3:16.54	3:07.65	1.16	11.10			South East MTB co, SERAS, Thredbo, Kona
5	306	Michelle Crisp	3:24.83	3:11.95	4.30	15.40			
6	305	Vanessa Thompson	3:24.55	3:17.31	5.36	20.76			
<b>Under 19 Men</b>									
1	602	Dean Evans	2:27.76	2:25.35					
2	637	Trent Piribauer	2:28.89	2:25.41	0.06	0.06			
3	601	Jake Newell	2:28.86	2:27.02	1.61	1.67			the edge cycles
4	603	Conor Bullard	2:33.03	2:27.63	0.61	2.28			Bilt Bikes
5	640	Liam Towers	2:32.37	2:29.07	1.44	3.72			Spearman Cycles Giant Utopia Optics
6	604	Angus McCarthy	2:42.40	2:29.75	0.68	4.40			OnyaBike Belconnen and Civic
7	605	Nicolas Bohle	2:34.43	2:29.90	0.15	4.55			The Bike Shed Mortdale
8	645	Daniel Bender	2:35.54	2:30.20	0.30	4.85			
9	629	Max Hughes	2:35.49	2:30.36	0.16	5.01			Bilt Bikes, DH Direct, Imperial, On The Rive
10	643	Mac West-moore	2:36.26	2:31.35	0.99	6.00			
11	612	Jack Moir	2:34.97	2:33.14	1.79	7.79			Giant Bikes Kempsey Bikes KWT-Maxx
12	611	Mitchell Scott	2:42.85	2:34.67	1.53	9.32			
13	614	Lyndon Nugent	2:34.78	2:35.71	1.04	10.36			spy optics assisted by bellys bikes
14	606	Bradley Jolliffe	2:34.30	2:36.27	0.56	10.92			
15	616	Daniel Bodor	2:46.24	2:38.91	2.64	13.56			
16	608	Jeremy Johnston	2:40.31	2:39.37	0.46	14.02			
17	615	Kenny Mills	2:44.03	2:41.64	2.27	16.29			
18	648	Jake Latham	2:48.30	2:44.08	2.44	18.73			
19	610	Oscar Ottesen	2:48.80	2:45.28	1.20	19.93			
20	618	Luke Simpson	2:46.02	2:49.28	4.00	23.93			
21	633	Josh Mitchell	2:46.43	2:55.27	5.99	29.92			Wheel King
22	624	Liam Daley	2:42.06	3:21.54	26.27	56.19			





# REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES

Round 3, Stromlo Forest Park, 12 June 2011



**ROCKY TRAIL**  
ENTERTAINMENT.

1	901	Coleen Boyes	3:26.50					
2	452	Mandy Davis	3:43.80		17.30	17.30		
<b>Under 17 Men</b>								
1	702	Andrew Crimmins	2:27.77					Rouler Imports, The Sacred Ride, Morewo
2	708	Fergus Cowan	2:36.05		8.28	8.28		
3	734	Alex Freeman	2:37.23		1.18	9.46		
4	739	Jacob Walker	2:37.51		0.28	9.74		
5	705	Matthew McCorkell	2:38.84		1.33	11.07		CYCLE CITY - LYNEHAM, SCV IMPORTS, SOU
6	709	David Maggs	2:40.33		1.49	12.56		
7	706	Stephen Mills	2:40.48		0.15	12.71		
8	701	Brent Smith	2:41.23		0.75	13.46		TWE Wheelsets / Knolly Bikes / Endeavour
9	704	Daniel Mikic	2:42.25		1.02	14.48		
10	703	Hamish Cowan	2:42.91		0.66	15.14		
11	711	James Lightbody	2:47.56		4.65	19.79		
12	721	Liam Parker	2:47.63		0.07	19.86		
13	715	Cameron Ford	2:49.41		1.78	21.64		Team 4D
14	738	Geoff Wilson	2:51.08		1.67	23.31		
15	707	Jack McCosker	2:52.62		1.54	24.85		
16	712	Joseph Killen	2:55.42		2.80	27.65		
17	740	Ryan Gill	2:57.71		2.29	29.94		
18	714	Jarrold Wynn	2:58.43		0.72	30.66		
19	722	Aaron Hunt	3:01.88		3.45	34.11		
20	727	Scott Downward	3:02.15		0.27	34.38		Blackman Bicycles
21	720	Benjamin Dengate	3:02.34		0.19	34.57		Bilt bikes Dhdirect The money tree
22	733	Angus Black	3:02.75		0.41	34.98		
23	717	Geoffrey Harris	3:04.68		1.93	36.91		
24	716	Koe Bowmaker	3:05.94		1.26	38.17		
25	741	Angus Bevan	3:07.17		1.23	39.40		
26	718	Michael Hanrahan	3:09.11		1.94	41.34		
27	729	Joshua Wood	3:13.26		4.15	45.49		
28	730	Connor Surgeoner	3:16.86		3.60	49.09		
29	726	Patrick Hancock	3:28.53		11.67	1:00.76		
30	731	Isaac Hailstone	3:31.95		3.42	1:04.18		
31	735	Michael McClean	3:48.58		16.63	1:20.81		
32	719	Ty Bowmaker	3:56.90		8.32	1:29.13		



# REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES

Round 3, Stromlo Forest Park, 12 June 2011



**ROCKY TRAIL**  
ENTERTAINMENT.

33	724	Connor O'Dwyer	7:22.22		3:25.32	4:54.45			
Did not finish									
	732	William Clarke							
	736	Anthony Quach							
Did not start									
	710	Luke Brennan							Mum and Dad
	723	Laurence Funnell							
	725	Mitchell Kristiansen							
	728	Jackson Streeter							
	737	Darcy Reynolds							
<b>Under 15 Men</b>									
1	801	Joel Willis	2:38.00						Insane Cycles. Santa Cruz.
2	802	Jackson Frew	2:56.53		18.53	18.53			Lennox Motors, Commenal, High Roller
3	807	Alec Reid	3:03.41		6.88	25.41			
4	812	Callum Carson	3:08.93		5.52	30.93			
5	805	Josh Pollock	3:13.18		4.25	35.18			
6	806	Joel Sheehan	3:17.08		3.90	39.08			
7	804	Aidan Wynn	3:17.37		0.29	39.37			
8	803	Tim Black	3:17.46		0.09	39.46			
9	809	Nick Hill	3:19.90		2.44	41.90			
10	814	Keegan McGlynn	3:21.11		1.21	43.11			
11	811	Jack Parsons	3:38.44		17.33	1:00.44			
12	808	Harry Parsons	3:38.85		0.41	1:00.85			
13	810	Rong Min	4:01.30		22.45	1:23.30			
<b>Veteran Men</b>									
1	402	Rick Kehoe	2:39.17						
2	401	Daniel Taliana	2:41.01		1.84	1.84			
3	403	David Sharp	2:46.67		5.66	7.50			
4	412	Andreas Bloebaum	2:50.81		4.14	11.64			
5	405	Craig Lyons	2:56.05		5.24	16.88			
6	410	David Williams	2:56.77		0.72	17.60			
7	409	Leigh Parker	3:00.81		4.04	21.64			
8	407	Adrian Main	3:03.22		2.41	24.05			Trouble Makers - Tupperware
9	414	Andrew Peterson	3:07.26		4.04	28.09			
10	408	Matthew McLelland	3:16.28		9.02	37.11			SMITH cycles



# REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES

Round 3, Stromlo Forest Park, 12 June 2011



**ROCKY TRAIL**  
ENTERTAINMENT.

11	404	Mathieu Taris	3:17.87		1.59	38.70		
12	406	Shane Duce	3:33.15		15.28	53.98		
Did not start								
	411	Fabio Langer						
<b>Master Men</b>								
1	501	Stephen Andreasen	2:46.80					
2	504	Mark O'Donohue	2:47.72		0.92	0.92		
3	503	Paul Grimstead	2:52.33		4.61	5.53		Bike Shed Mortdale
4	505	Steven Bullard	2:52.59		0.26	5.79		
5	507	Simon Scalas	2:57.10		4.51	10.30		
6	509	Brett Minion	2:58.02		0.92	11.22		
7	502	Darren Willis	3:06.50		8.48	19.70		Insane Cycles
8	506	Brad Thompson	3:08.04		1.54	21.24		
9	508	Jason Campbell	3:20.37		12.33	33.57		
<b>Super-Master Men</b>								
1	551	Michael Green	3:01.41					
2	554	Stephen Coles	3:34.91		33.50	33.50		
3	553	Steven Humphreys	3:41.23		6.32	39.82		
Did not start								
	552	Dug Black						
<b>Sport Men</b>								
1	203	Nicholas Jones	2:58.43					
2	201	Tim Threadgate	3:04.17		5.74	5.74		
3	205	Andrew Pennington	3:04.77		0.60	6.34		
4	204	Marcelo Cardona	3:11.54		6.77	13.11		Deubel Bikes Stealth Bikes
5	202	Stuart Cunneen	4:23.13		1:11.59	1:24.70		
<b>Expert Men</b>								
1	119	Michael Willis	2:31.55					
2	102	Todd Shields	2:36.76		5.21	5.21		
3	101	Sebastien Deubel	2:41.42		4.66	9.87		DEUBEL
4	106	Pedr Lapp	2:44.41		2.99	12.86		
5	103	Andrew Whealey	2:47.01		2.60	15.46		
6	105	Zac Green	2:47.91		0.90	16.36		
7	104	Mikhail Chai	2:48.09		0.18	16.54		Bike Addiction
8	109	Matthew Everett	2:52.53		4.44	20.98		



# REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES



**ROCKY TRAIL  
ENTERTAINMENT.**

Round 3, Stromlo Forest Park, 12 June 2011

9	108	Scott Perrow	2:52.74		0.21	21.19				krankbikes.com.au
10	120	Regan Cartwright	3:01.24		8.50	29.69				
11	114	Dale Lumsden	3:04.19		2.95	32.64				
12	113	Matt Lees	3:06.36		2.17	34.81				
13	118	Simon Warren	3:09.58		3.22	38.03				
14	111	Stuart Andrews	3:14.18		4.60	42.63				
15	115	Bromley Richards	3:14.68		0.50	43.13				
Did not start										
	107	Liam Bower								
	110	Adam Potts								
	112	Jared Gill								
	116	Jake Royle								
	117	Martin Seymour								

Join us for Round 4 of the RedAss NSW/ACT Downhill State Series!  
10 July 2011, Coffs Harbour, Hosting Club Coffs Downhill

[Registration details soon at www.rockytrailentertainment.com](http://www.rockytrailentertainment.com)

**BROUGHT TO YOU BY**



**ROCKY TRAIL  
ENTERTAINMENT.**

**PROUDLY SUPPORTED BY**



**[R]evolution**